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Portugal Mr. Paulo Anténio de MOURA MARQUES pmm@aecp.pt

Russia Mr. Vladimir IVANOV niva50@mail.ru

Serbia Ing. Srdjan PELAGIC Srdjan.Pelagic@gmail.com
Slovakia Ing. Anton LISKA ricsna@nextra.sk

Spain Mr. José Luis OLIAS SANCHEZ presidente@realaeroclubdeespana.org
Sweden Mr. Bengt LINDGREN bengt.lindgren@flygsport.se
Switzerland Mr. Yves Joel BURKHARDT burkhardt@netlink.ch

Turkey Mr. Osman YILDIRIM osmany@thk.org.tr

United Kingdom Mr. Keith NEGAL keith.negal@me.com

USA Mr. Jonathan GAFFNEY jgaffney@naa.aero

FAIl Air Sport General Commission Mr. Henk MEERTENS henk@bigpond.net.au

FAIl Ballooning Commission Mr. Jean-Claude WEBER jwe@pt.lu

FAIl Gliding Commission Mr. Robert HENDERSON bob.henderson@xtra.co.nz
FAI Aeromodelling Commission Mr. Robert (Bob) SKINNER bobskinn@global.co.za

FAIl Parachuting Commission Mr. Graeme WINDSOR gwindsor@fai.org

FAI Aerobatics Commission Mr. Michael R. HEUER mike@mbheuer.com

FAIl Hang Gliding & Paragliding Mr. John ALDRIDGE john@rogallo.co.uk
Commission

FAIl Astronautic Records Commission Dr. Segismundo SANZ FERNANDEZ de CORDOBA Segismundo.Sanz@eads.com
FAIl Rotorcraft Commission Mr. David HAMILTON david@davidhamiltonsurveyors.co.uk
FAIl Microlight Commission Mr. Richard MEREDITH-HARDY r.mh@flymicro.com
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